

## Waldo County 4-H Achievement Award

The Waldo County 4-H Achievement Award is an award designed to recognize high achieving 4-H'ers in Waldo County who demonstrate outstanding project work, club participation, community action, personal engagement, and leadership. In order to be eligible for the award applicants must meet the following three criteria:

- 1. Be enrolled in Waldo County 4-H during the 2020/2021 4-H year.
- 2. Have a minimum of 80% club event attendance.
- 3. Submit a 2020 Waldo 4-H Project Record and 4-H Portfolio.

### Awards will be given in two age divisions:

- Youth: 4-H ages 9-13
- Senior: 4-H ages 14-18

### Awards will be given in three project areas:

- 1. Youth in Community Action which includes projects in
  - Civic Engagement
  - Leadership
  - Community Service
  - Service Learning
- 2. **STEM** which includes projects in
  - Science (including animal science)
  - Technology
  - Engineering
  - Mathematics
- 3. **Healthy Lifestyles** which include projects that demonstrate
  - Decision making
  - Action in healthy lifestyles and/or safety

## Application Checklist:

- □ Submit 2020/2021 Project Record to Waldo County Extension Office by October 15, 2021.
- □ Complete Application for 4-H Achievement Award.
- □ Complete 4-H Portfolio (4-H portfolio cover page, 4-H resume, and 4-H story).
- □ Staple 4-H Achievement Award Application to the front of 4-H Portfolio and submit to the Waldo County Extension office by October 15, 2021.



# Waldo County 4-H Achievement Award Application

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

4-H Age (age as of December 31, 2020): \_\_\_\_\_ Years in Project Area: \_\_\_\_\_

## Project Category (check one):

- $\Box$  Youth in Community Action
- $\Box$  STEM
- □ Healthy Lifestyles

### Percent of Club Events Attended: \_\_\_\_

- Includes all regular club meetings and club special activities.
- To calculate: (# of events you attended ÷ total # of events) x 100 = percent of events you attended.

I certify that all of the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of 4-H Youth:	Date:
Signature of Club Leader:	Date:

To access the 4-H portfolio and project record forms visit: <u>extension.umaine.edu/4h/volunteers/project-records/</u> or call the Waldo County Cooperative Extension office at 207.342.5971.